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FINANCIAL RESULTS
FY 2018



COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENTS
FY 2018

Group fleet grew by 3 to 53

26 new routes added to the Group network

10 new routes added to Sharjah

Launched domestic operation in Morocco

Marked 15th anniversary with the launch of a new brand identity



(AED Millions)
Assets

Non Current Assets

Current Assets

Total Assets

Liabilities & Equity

Non Current Liabilitie

Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Capital & Reserves

Share Capital

Stautory Reserve

General Reserve

(Accumulated losses)/Retained Earnings*

Other Reserves

Sub Total

Non-controlling Intrests

Equity

Total Liabilities & Equity

8,952

2,466

11,418

4,645

2,187

6,832

4,667

483

–

-307
-330

4,513

73

4,586

11,418

9,773

3,191

12,964

4,664

2,197

6,861

4,667

483

426

592

-132

6,036

67

6,103

12,964

-821

-725

-1546

-19

-10

-29

0

0

-426

-899

-198

-1523

6

-1517

-1546

-8%

-23%

-12%

-0.4%

-0.5%

-0.4%

0.0%

0.0%

-100.0%

-151.9%

150.0%

-25.2%

9.0%

-24.9%

-11.93%

	 2018	 2017	 Change	 %

BALANCE SHEET

* General reserve adjustment to retained earnings is subject to AGM approval



(AED Millions)

Pax (m)

LF %

Revenue (m)

Operating Profit

Oprating Profit Margin %

Net Profit

2.15

81%

1024

24

2.3%

25

2.05

79%

858

-10

-1.2%

25

0.1

2%

166

34

0

5%

2.5%

19%

340%

3.5%

0%

	 2018	 2017	 Change	 %

FINANCIAL RESULTS
Q4 2018



(AED Millions)

Pax (m)

LF %

Revenue (m)

Operating Profit

Oprating Profit Margin %

Net Profit

8.72

81%

4122

492

12%

-579

8.53

80%

3739

504

13%

662

0.19

1%

383

-12

-1241

2%

1.3%

10%

-2%

-1%

-187%

	 2018	 2017	 Change	 %

FINANCIAL RESULTS
FY 2018



FLEE T S IZE   LOAD FAC TOR

FLEET & LOAD FACTOR
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CONTACT INVESTOR
RELATIONS

Investor-relations.airarabia.com +971 6 5088977

www.airarabia.cominvestorrelations@airarabia.com



DISCLAIMER

Information contained in this presentation is subject to change without notice, its accuracy is not guaranteed 
and it may not contain all material information concerning the company. Neither we nor our advisors make any 
representation regarding, and assume no responsibility or liability for, the accuracy or completeness of, or any 
errors or omissions in, any information contained herein. 

In addition, the information contains projections and forward-looking statements that reflect the company’s 
current views with respect to future events and financial performance. These views are based on current 
assumptions which are subject to various risks and which may change over time. No assurance can be given 
that future events will occur, that projections will be achieved, or that the company’s assumptions are correct. 

Actual results may differ materially from those projected. This presentation is strictly not to be distributed 
without the explicit consent of Company management under any circumstance. 


